
Amendment No. 2 to Agreement with the City of Fircrest Page 1 of 2 
 Form Date:  02/13/2018 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 To Fircrest Fire Services Agreement 
 
 
THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into effective as of the 1st day of March 2019 
(“Effective Date”), by and between the CITY OF TACOMA, (hereinafter called the “TACOMA”) 
and the CITY OF FIRCREST (hereinafter called “FIRCREST”). 
 
WHEREAS TACOMA and FIRCREST entered into an interlocal agreement (hereinafter 
“Agreement”) on or about August 10, 1995, to have TACOMA provide fire services to 
FIRCREST, effective September 18, 1995, and  
 
WHEREAS TACOMA and FIRCREST entered into Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement on or 
about January 9, 1996, to change the effective date of the Agreement to August 1, 1995, and 
compensate the City of Tacoma for providing services for the period of August 1 through 
September 17, 1995, and 
 
WHEREAS TACOMA and FIRCREST desire to amend the Agreement in order to authorize 
TACOMA to assess fees and penalties within Fircrest consistent with those within the 
boundaries of Tacoma, per the provisions of the Tacoma Municipal Code (“TMC”), 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and obligations hereinafter set 
forth, the parties agree as follows: 
 

1. If authorized by TACOMA, TACOMA shall be authorized to charge a penalty for 
non-emergent lift assistance in State licensed care facilities located within Fircrest, per 
the provisions of TMC 6B.50.070. 
 

2. If authorized by TACOMA, TACOMA shall be authorized to charge a penalty for false fire 
alarms in residential and commercial facilities in Fircrest consistent with the provisions of 
TMC 3.06.005. 
 

3. If authorized by TACOMA, TACOMA or TACOMA’S contractor shall be authorized to 
charge a fee for their services to third party firms engaged in the testing, maintenance 
and repair of commercial fire alarm systems within Fircrest, consistent with the 
provisions of TMC 3.09.040. 
 

4. All other terms of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect, unaltered by this 
Amendment.  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Amendment No. 2 to Agreement with the City of Fircrest Page 2 of 2 
 Form Date:  02/13/2018 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment effective as of the 
Effective Date first written above. 
 
CITY OF TACOMA 
 
 
 
________________________________ 
Elizabeth Pauli, City Manager 
 
 
 
 
________________________________ 
James P. Duggan, Fire Chief 
 
 
Approved: 
 
 
_________________________________ 
Finance Director 
 
 
Approved as to Form: 
 
 
________________________________ 
Deputy City Attorney 
 
 
Attest: 
 
 
________________________________ 
City Clerk 
 

FIRCREST 
 
 
 
_____________________________________ 
Scott Pingel, City Manager 
 
 
 
 
______________________________________ 
Colleen Corcoran, Finance Director 
 
 
Approved as to Form: 
 
 
 
______________________________________ 
City Attorney 
 
 
 
Attest: 
 
 
________________________________ 
Jessica Nappi, City Clerk 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


